GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 378
ANSWERED ON 05/12/2023

PMGSY IN HARYANA
378. SHRIMATI SUNITA DUGGAL:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has details about funds utilized for road
works completed under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana
(PMGSY) and if so, the details thereof since 2019, State/UT-wise
including the State of Haryana;

(b) whether the Government has details of in-progress road works
under the Yojana;

(c) if so, the details thereof particularly for the State of Haryana,
district-wise; and

(d) whether any upgradation works for roads have been carried out
under the Yojana and if so, the details thereof particularly for the
State of Haryana?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a) The State-wise details of funds utilized under Pradhan Mantri
Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last four years including
current financial year (2023-24) are given in Annexure- l.

(b) &(c) The details of sanctioned, completed and in-progress road
projects under PMGSY may be accessed at Programme website:
www.omms.hnic.in => proposals => state wise => district wise list of
roads.

(d) PMGSY-Ill guidelines envisages upgradation of the existing rural
road network to improve its overall efficiency. The details of the
upgradation works may be accessed at Programme website:

www.omms.hnic.in => proposals => state wise list of roads.
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Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in part (a) of reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.378 for

05.12.2023

State-wise details of fund released and expenditure incurred during last four years and current

year 2023-24 (as on 01.12.2023)

Rs. in crores

Sl.| State/ UT Release of Central Fund Expenditure incurred including State
No share
2019-20|2020-21|2021-22| 2022- | 2023- |2019-20| 2020- |2021-22(2022-23| 2023-
23 24 21 24
1 | Andaman 0 0 9.215 | 12.22 | 0.00 0 3.78 5.45 7.51 20.24
& Nicobar
2| Andhra | 476.27 | 53.2 50 644.13 | 24.44 | 338.84 | 396.7 | 508.86 | 748.63 | 254.29
Pradesh 5
3 |Arunachal| 1123 | 952.31 | 1090.6 (1018.7 | 3.20 ({1270.03| 1429. (1279.07|1,246.9 | 139.76
Pradesh 4 61 9
4| Assam |2401.88|2516.62| 1591.5 |664.91| 0.00 |3628.93| 2600. |2488.03(1,118.2 | 359.33
19 1
5 Bihar 286.7 | 49.13 |374.997|1443.2| 491.3 |1552.37| 2173. |1993.13(2,088.5(1175.3
5 3 7 52 4 6
6 |Chattisgar| 1614.6 | 924.48 | 394.41 (995.87 | 92.02 | 1159.7 | 1985. (1902.34|1,057.3 | 233.53
h 94 5
7 Goa 0 0 o 0 0.00 0 0 o o o
8 | Gujarat ] 79.08 | 195.5 |266.63|180.8| 29.35 |133.3 | 400.16 | 492.19 (167.97
4 2
9 | Haryana | 16.03 0 353.23 (168.25|37.35| 0.48 92.1 | 583.12 | 213.81 |122.36
10| Himachal |1284.89| 745.24 | 517.45 (624.76| 367 | 724.34 | 1061 | 933.22 | 626.84 |217.96
Pradesh
11| Jammu & | 695.5 | 1727.3 (1328.34( 717 710 (1324.12(932.3 (1485.28(1,114.7 | 783.73
Kashmir 7 8
12|Jharkhand| 214.41 | 293.5 0 332.63 | 242.0 |1312.94| 1083. | 598.44 | 745.63 | 634.98
5 34
13|Karnataka| 534.24 | 49.29 | 704.25 |720.47 | 1.39 1.1 728.4 |1499.18| 862.29 [182.16
14| Kerala 48.64 | 89.97 0 106.76 | 1.24 | 122.18 ( 71.66 | 49.91 | 124.97 | 80.68
15| Madhya |1308.97|1099.54(1392.13(1557.4 | 58.59 (1799.47| 2166. (2419.14|1,978.7 | 702.14
Pradesh 7 99 3
16|Maharasht| 150 0 0 742.99 | 306.6 | 207.12 | 212.0 | 376.73 |1,062.8 | 672.93
ra 3 9 2
17| Manipur | 263.85 | 420.66 742 (744.98| 0.00 | 487.23 ( 605.7 | 718.36 | 537.37 | 240.50
7
18| Meghalay| 357 355.29 | 483.92 [ 405.89| 0.00 | 289.79 |473.7 | 536.92 | 373.72 |105.31
a 1
19| Mizoram | 576.06 | 1.59 74.34 | 584.2 | 2.08 | 285.18 | 277.3 | 332.86 | 315.94 | 135.26
2
20| Nagaland | 88.89 | 72.89 | 145.31 |[183.15|56.21| 70.8 |144.7| 125.83 | 198.65 | 59.92
21| Odisha | 798.11 | 774.29 | 437.5 |1235.8 | 813.5 |2489.91| 1754. |[1796.50|2,088.9|1015.5
8 13 0 8
22| Punjab 0 0 68.59 |231.06|215.1| 32.1 2.67 | 295.14 | 27.08 |399.50
23|Puducherr 0 0 11.65 | 24.72 | 0.27 0 0 0 428.72 | 10.59
y
24|Rajasthan| 184.74 | 237.15 | 917.50 | 199.9 | 134.4 | 289.11 | 492.1 |1452.62| 373.25 | 235.48
1 3
25| Sikkim 4.39 195.5 | 107.28 | 263.33| 0.84 | 175.11 |178.5| 177.89 | 230.34 | 94.65




26| Tamil 308.46 | 265.38 440 613.7 [182.2| 799.29 | 626.9 (1169.56| 532.36 | 522.75
Nadu 5 2
27(Telangana| 267.38 0 86.63 |321.43|131.9| 289.44 | 288.5| 410.8 | 346.03 | 237.59
6 9
28| Tripura 10.64 | 69.57 | 73.88 |267.59| 0.00 | 95.36 |99.13 | 203.44 | 152.9 |2502.8
2
29( Uttar 78.07 | 123.9 |1418.55(/2068.5(1748. | 356.63 | 440.1 (2074.26| 3,267.3 | 241.23
Pradesh 7 93 9 2
30(Uttarakha| 554.9 (1536.27| 787 |1297.1| 185 |1080.48|1493. |1218.45|1,350.0 | 241.23
nd 6 5 2
31 West 348.25 | 969.31 | 49.94 | 381.03 | 2.14 |{1512.52|1471.| 701.28 | 394.75 |172.20
Bengal 94
32| Ladakh 0 50 140.785(109.97 | 37.5 0 514.7 | 109.66 | 107.81 | 8.57
3
Total 13,995.(13,651.(13,952.| 18948. | 6026. | 21,723.| 23,93 | 27,842. | 24,214.|11881.
87 46 86 62 31 90 5 63 45 19




